
 
 

 
 

 
 

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE 

 
 
 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND ENVIRONMENTAL 
INFORMATION REGULATIONS - REGISTER of REQUESTS 

 

Request 
Number 

Date 
Received 

Request 
Received 

Via  Subject of Request Action Taken 
In 

Limit 

 14.12.2022 Email   

You state “the feedback received from the public has been overwhelmingly positive.”, please 
can you provide the statistics for this feedback. (Consider it a FOI if necessary) * 
 
Please can you also tell me what happened to the traditional hats that were previously in 
service before switching to baseball caps.  Have they been re-used or disposed of? 
 
*Regarding the replacement of police baseball caps with traditional headwear.   
 

Response sent 
via email 
16.01.2023 

 

 14.12.2022 Email   
I require to know if you will be attending any Lancashire police Christmas parties this year 
 
 
 

Response sent 
via email 
16.12.2022 

Yes 

 11.12.2022 Email  

Under the Freedom of Information Act,  
 
• Please can you provide me copies of the detailed structural surveyors reports to back up 
the comment (disrepair and ‘must be replaced’) 
 
• How many buildings are on the current HQ site? 
 
• How many are in a state of disrepair? 
 
• Please provide the costs to put right *rather the replace) each building on a per building 
basis. 
 
• Please provide the profession reports stating that these buildings must be replaced and not 
simply repaired or maintained? 
 

Response sent 
via email 
dated 
11.01.2023 

 



• Please provide the maintenance costs and work undertaken on the existing HQ over the 
past 10 years. 
 
• Please provide maintenance logs for buildings that have fallen into disrepair. 
 
The Freedom of Information Act says this information should be provided within 20 working 
days.  Please can you send it by email. 
 

 02.12.2022 Email  

First, have Lancashire Police ever conducted a cyclists close passing initiative along the lines 
practised by West Midlands Police, amongst others? 
Next, how many drivers have been prosecuted by Lancashire Police in the past five years as 
a consequence of close passing a cyclist? 
Finally, what percentage of camera footage submitted by cyclists in the past year has 
resulted in further action by the police? 
 

Response sent 
via email 
12.12.2022 

Yes 

 01.12.2022 Email  

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please tell me the costs for the latest ‘replacement hat 
scheme’ for Lancashire police. 
 
I would like to know the cost of replacing the Lancashire police hats. 
Please tell me the cost of each hat. 
Please tell me the quantities purchased/ordered. 
Please break the cost and quantities down by rank/gender. 
 
Please tell me whose idea this was and what public agreements were sought, if any, for the 
above. 
 

Response sent 
via email 
14.12.2022 

Yes 

 15.11.2022 Email  

What information do you hold on whether your PCC has attended any Remembrance Day 
services in recent years (last five if data available please) ? 
 
If your PCC has attended any such services, have they claimed any expenses in connection 
with such attendance? If so, what amounts and for what. If any did claim, did they seek 
advice on whether any such a claim was appropriate and allowable from their usual advisor 
on such matters. 
 

Clarification 
requested 
29.11.2022 
(awaiting 
response).  

NA 

 15.11.2022 Email   

This is an information request relating to the purchase and provision of vegan meals for 
individuals in the custody of the police force. 
  
Please include the information for each of the following financial years; 2019/20, 2020/21, 
2021/22, 2022/23 (to present): 
• The number of vegan meals purchased by the force for individuals in custody 
• The cost of vegan meals purchased by the force for individuals in custody 
 

Response sent 
via email 
17.11.2022 

Yes 



 07.11.2022 Email  

Please disclose the total cost of running misconduct hearings from the earliest date in 2021 
to the latest date available in 2022, depending on when your last report was ran. Please 
include independent chair costs, any external legal costs and hearing venues if you used 
third party buildings rather than your own, or Police buildings. I have made separate FOI to 
the Force for their costs that you don't hold. 
 

Response sent 
via post 
05.12.2022 

Yes 

 03.11.2022 Email  

 
 
TO CONFIRM OR OTHERWISE WHETHER OR NOT YOU RECEIVED APPLICATIONS 
FROM HYNDBURN* 
 
*In relation to the Police and Crime Commissioner's Safer Lancashire Neighbourhoods Fund 
 
 

Clarification 
requested 
08.11.2022 
(awaiting 
response).  

NA 

 02.11.2022 Email  

1.Between the 1st of January 2022 and 30th of June 2022 
 
Please provide the following information 
 
a) How much has been paid by the force to LQCs between the above dates for payment for 
their role as an LQC at police misconduct hearings please provide a total figure  
 
b) How many LQCs are at the forces disposable as of the 28th of October 2022. Please also 
provide the name. 
 
c) what has been the largest payment made to an LQC during the above period 
 
 How much has been paid by the force to Independent Panel Members between the above 
dates for payment for their role as Independent Panel Members at police misconduct 
hearings 
 
b) How many Independent Panel Members are at the forces disposable as of the 28th of 
October 2022 
 
c) what has been the largest payment made to an Independent Panel Member during the 
above period 
 

Response sent 
via email 
29.11.2022 

Yes 

 02.11.2022 Email  
I am requesting ALL witness statements from the original police enquiry into the 
disappearance of Charlene Downes, Blackpool, November 2003. 
 
 

Response sent 
via email 
03.11.2022 

Yes 



 25.10.2022 WDTK  
Please supply all holdings of up-to-date surety fiduciary bonds, for quality assurance for the 
rights and perusal of the members of the public you serve? 
 
 

Response sent 
via WDTK 
28.10.2022 

Yes 

 10.10.2022 WDTK  
Could you please supply the details of Police station closures from January 2010 - October 
2022 in Lancashire? Inclusive of address and date of closure. 
 
 

Response sent 
via WDTK 
13.10.2022 

Yes 

 7.10.2022 Email  

Please could you provide a datasheet on the total number of opening hours at Accrington 
Police Station in each month for the last 48 months; and the maximum number of opening 
hours per month. 
 

 

Response sent 
via email 
13.10.2022 

Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 


